the North Plantation Key Section of the Village wastewater collection and transmission system; 

and 

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2021, the Village entered into a project agreement with Page 

Excavating, Inc. ("Page") to replace the forty-six (46) remaining inadequate and failing Phase II 

Vacuum Pits for a not-to-exceed fee of Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand and no/100 Dollars 

($299,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, Page has determined that there are nine (9) additional pits that need to be 

replaced at an increased cost of Fifty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars 

($58,500.00) bringing the total not-to-exceed amount to Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($357,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of the First Amendment to Project 

Agreement No. 1 attached as Exhibit "A" with Page is in the best interest of the Village. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMROADA,

[...]

First Amendment to Project Agreement No. 1 between Page and the Village for provision of 

services, to increase the number of failing Phase II Vacuum Pits in North Plantation Key from forty­

six (46) to fifty-five {55), thereby increasing the not-to-exceed fee to Three Hundred Fifty-Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($357,500.00). 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Acting Village Manager and/or 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the 

terms and conditions of the First Amendment. 

Section 4. Authorization of Fund Expenditure.

[...]

("CSA") for professional services dated May 24, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT entered into Project Agreement No. 1 under 

the CSA for services to replace forty-six (46) wastewater vacuum pits dated January 14, 2021, with 

a not-to-exceed amount of Two Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand and no/100 Dol lars ($299,000.00) 

and a termination date of September 30, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT desire to enter into this First Amendment to 

amend the Scope of Services to add nine (9) vacuum pits and increase the not-to-exceed cost of 

Project Agreement No. 1 by Fifty-eight Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dol lars ($58,500.00). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises, covenants and contracts stated 

herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, VILLAGE and CONSULTANT hereby agree as follows: 

Section 1.

[...]

The Project Agreement is amended 
to read as follows: 

SECTION 4. AMOUNT. BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation. VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT an amount not to exceed 
Two MundFed Ninety Nine Thousand and ne/100 DollaFS ($299,000.00} Three Hundred 
Fifty-seven Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($357,500.00) as compensation for 
performance of all services related to the Project. It is understood that the method of 
compensation is that of lump sum which means that CONSULTANT shall perform all services set 
forth for total compensation in the amount stated above.